

02-05-2007

	Form PTO-1595 RECO			
	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	I SERIES SERVICES	3369808	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		UNLY	
6	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	d Trademarks: P	lease record the attached origi	nal documents or copy thereof
	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of r	eceiving party(ies)
~	Jung Chul KIM and Jae Ho SIM		Name: LG.PHILIPS LC	CD CO., LTD.
2	Jae no Silvi		Internal Address:	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Ye	es XNo	Street Address: 20 Yoido-Dong	
1	3. Nature of Conveyance:		Youngdungpo-Ku Seoul	
	Assignment Merger		REPUBLIC OF KOREA	A
	Security Agreement Change	of Name	City:	
]	X Other Response to Non-Record	ation	State:	Zip:
	Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:	Yes X No
	4. Application number(s) or patent number	(s):		
i :	A. Patent Application No.(s): 11/644,982; December 26		B. Patent No.(s):	
	Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed:	spondence	Total number of applicate patents involved:	tions and
	Name: Song K. Jung MCKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LL	D	7 Total foe (37 CER 3 A	4) & 40.00
1	Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 8733.1768.00		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	1) \$ <u>40.00</u>
	Street Address: Ally, Dkt.: 8733.1768.00	,		
	Street Address.			charged to deposit account
	1900 K STREET, N.W.		(Form 2038 enclosed)	·
	City: State: Zip:		8. Deposit account numb	
	WASHINGTON DC 200	06		0-0911 page if paying by deposit account)
		DO NOT USE T		,
Ī	Statement and signature.			
Ì	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the is a true copy of the original document.	foregoing info	mation is true and correct	and any attached copy
	Eric J. Nuss; Registration No. 40,106 Name of Person Signing	- L	Signature Muse	31 January 2007 Date
	Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attach	<i>(</i>	

Repln. Ref: 02/02/2007 DBYRNE 0010223700 DA#:500911 Name/Number:REPLENISHMENT FC: 9204 \$40.00 CR

DC:50458328.1

01-05-2007

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/ 01)	F			1111 1111 1111 1111 1111 1111 1111 1111 1111			F COMMERCE rademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31	/2002)		10/335	56991			
To the Honorable Com	missioner of Pate	ents and Tra	ademarks: P	lease record the attached of	riginal do	cuments or	copy thereof
Name of conveying	party(ies):			2. Name and address	of receiv	ing party(ie	es)
Jung-Chul KIM Jae-Ho SIM				Name: LG.Philips L	.CD Co.,	Ltd.	
Jae-no Silvi				Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of convey attached?	ing party(ies)	Yes	X No	Street Address:			PTO 89
Nature of Conveyan	ce:			Yoido-Dong Youngdungpo-Ku			2.4
x Assignment		lerger		l anguange na			6
Security Agreemer		hange of N	Namo				<u>5</u> 7
Other	" Ц	nange or i	Vallic	City: Seoul			
				Country: Korea, Rep	oublic of	Zip: _	
Execution Date:	December	22, 2006		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	:	Yes	x No
4. Application number	(s) or patent no	umber(s):					
If this document is being file	ed to anthous with a					_	
A. Patent Application 1		new applica	ation, the exe	ecution date of the new applice B. Patent No.(s):	cation is:	Decembe	r 22, 2006
, ,	(.) .			D. 1 dtont 140.(0).			
	Additio	onal numb	ers attache	ed? Yes x No			
Name and address of concerning document			ndence	Total number of appli patents involved:	ications a	and	1
Name: Song K. Jung MCKENNA LON	IG & ALDRIDO	GE LLP	į	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41)	\$	40.00
Internal Address: Atty.	Dkt.: 8733.17	68.00		x Enclosed			
Street Address:				Authorized to t	oe charg	ed to depo	sit account
1900 K Street, N.W.				Authorized to t		•	
				(Form 2038 enclose			
City:	Ctata	7: .		8. Deposit account nur	nber:		
Washington	State: DC	Zip: 20006		(Attach duplicate copy of th	50-0911		
		DO N	OT USE T	HIS SPACE	is page ii j	paying by dep	oosit account)
Statement and signature				THO OF ACE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
•	ledge and belie	ef, the fore t.	going infor	mation is true and corre	ct and ar	ny attached	сору
Eric J. Nuss, Re			Cu	11/11/10	ſ	December 2	26, 2006
Name of Pers	son Signing			//Signature		Date	
Total numb	er of pages inclu	ding cover s	heet, attachri	/ / pents, and documents: 3	,		

12/28/2006 DEMMANU1 00000055 11644982

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 018869 FRAME: 0504

Docket No.: 8733.1768.00

Assignment of Application

Iae-Ho SIM

WHEREAS I (WE) Jung-Chul KIM

WIILKLAS,	1 (** 2)	July Chair Kilvi	and Ju	C-110 SHVI	
					, respectively,
have invented cert	ain new a	and useful improven	ents in:	Ţ	
ORGANIC ELE	CTROL	UMINESCENT DI METHOD T			FABRICATING
for which an appli	cation for	Letters Patent was	executed o	on	
(Application No.			, Filed), and
WHEREAS,	LG.Phi	lips LCD Co., Ltd.	<u></u>		
~		ASSIGNEE") havin gpo-ku, Seoul, KOR	~ ,	of business at:	

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and Its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and

enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of McKenna Long & Aldridge LLP, Attorneys at Law, 1900 K Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: Dec 22, 2006	Jung - Chul KIM (Signature of Inventor) Jung-Chul KIM
Date: Dec 22, 2006	Jae-Ho SIM
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)

McKenna Long & Aldridge LLP

Attorneys At Law 1900 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006

Docket No.: 8733.1768.00

Assignment of Application

WHEREAS, I	(WE)	Jung-Chul KIM	and J	ae-Ho SIM	
					, respectively.
have invented certa	in new a	ud useful improve	ments in:		
ORGANIC ELEC	TROL	UMINESCENT I METHOD			FABRICATING
for which an applica	ation for	Letters Patent wa	s executed	citi	
(Application No.	· w.	· / . · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, Filed). End
WHEREAS,	LG.Phi	lips LCD Co., Lt	J.	. L <u> </u>	
(hereinafter referred 20 Yordo-dong, Yo			~ .	of business at:	
			\	A Marine 1	

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration. I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the foll and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

i (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignce of my (our) entire right title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said betters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and

Page 1 of 2

enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of McKenna Long & Aldridge LLP Attorneys at Law, 1900 K Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: Dec 22, 2006	Jung - Chul KIM (Signature of Inventor) Jung-Chul KIM
Date: Dec 22, 2006	Joe - No Given. (Signature of Inventor) Jae-Ho SIM
Darei	Signature of Eventor)
Date:	Signature of Invertors
Date:	(Signifiate of inventor)

McKenna Long & Aldridge LLP

Attorneys At Law 1900 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 12/31/2006